SB0740/813327/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 740

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Folden" and substitute "Senators Folden, Beidle, Ellis, Gile, Lam, Mautz, Ready, and A. Washington"; in line 2, strike "Warrior" and substitute "Service Member"; in line 3, strike "for Warrior Healthcare"; in line 4, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; and in lines 5, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike "warrior" and substitute "service member"; and in line 13, strike "Warrior" and substitute "Service Member".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "WARRIOR" and substitute "SERVICE MEMBER".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; in line 22, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)"; and in the same line, strike "WARRIOR" and substitute "SERVICE MEMBER".

On page 3, after line 1, insert:

"(E) "VETERAN" MEANS A FORMER SERVICE MEMBER WHO WAS DISCHARGED FROM ACTIVE DUTY.";

in lines 3 and 8, in each instance, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; in lines 4, 6, 7, and 8, in each instance, strike "WARRIOR" and substitute "SERVICE MEMBER"; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 20, inclusive.